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Zoey Teal <viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com>

RE: RFQ MAXTEC OXYGEN BLENDER ( MaxBlend2 )

1 message

william omolo <williamomolo@medisyst.co.ke> Thu, Dec 16, 2021 at 7:30 AM
Reply-To: williamomolo@medisyst.co.ke
To: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk, info@medisyst.co.ke
Cc: William Watanga Omolo <watanga.omolo@gmail.com>, kennedy@medisyst.co.ke

Dear Zoey,

Trust this email finds you in good Health. In reference to our recent communications regarding Quptations, Kindly
note that We need the following Quotations:-

 

1.      0310291 - MaxBlend 2 –Low flow 0-15lpm – Qty 2

2.       5620140 - 2m oxygen tubing  NIST to BS probe – Qty 2

3.       5620141 - 2m – Air tubing (Black and white )  NIST to BS probe – Qty 2

The above is an inquiry from our customer and will need approval before we import.

 

We need a separate Quotation which we request to be dispatched immediately to JAMBO CARGO  for onward
delivery as follows:-

 

     1)    1114005 -  EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask(Regular). – QTY-20 PACKS

     2)    1114006 -  EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask( Premie). – QTY- 20 PACKS     

     3)  Oxygen sensor cells for MaxBlend 2 – Qty 2                                 

      

                                  

                                 .

                                               

Kind Regards,

 

William W. Omolo

Technical Sales Director

Medisyst Limited

P.O. Box 6572-00200,

Nairobi

Tel: +254 20 2095988

Cell:+254 727 771238
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From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Zoey Teal

Sent: Wednesday, December 15, 2021 5:40 PM

To: info@medisyst.co.ke

Cc: William Watanga Omolo; William Omolo

Subject: Re: RFQ MAXTEC OXYGEN BLENDER.

 

Hello Kennedy, 

 

Thank you for your reply. 

 

The MaxBlend = $1,850.00 each. 

 

2m oxygen tubing (part number 5620140) NIST to BS probe = $68.50 each. 

 

For the Air Hoses you have two options (different colours): 

 

Part number 5620141 - 2m - Black and white = $68.50 each. 

 

Part number 5620142 - 2m - Black = $68.50 each. 

 

Please note this does not include a flowmeter. Is this something else you will require?

 

Please can you confirm which you require from the above and I will put together the quotation for you. 

 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards

 

Zoey Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542

mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:info@medisyst.co.ke
http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
mailto:viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com
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Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Wed, Dec 15, 2021 at 5:57 AM Medisyst Ltd - Info <info@medisyst.co.ke> wrote:

Good Morning Zoey,

 

Yes, we require the max blend 2 together with the accessories as earlier indicated, same as the one we
purchased in January.

 

Regards,

Kennedy Watanga

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Zoey Teal

Sent: 14 December 2021 14:03

To: info@medisyst.co.ke

Cc: William Watanga Omolo; William Omolo

Subject: Re: RFQ MAXTEC OXYGEN BLENDER.

 

Dear Kennedy, 
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Thank you for your email. 

 

Please can you confirm if you require the MaxBlend 2 (part number 0310291) which you previously
purchased in January? 


 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards

 

Zoey Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be
answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted
to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------
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On Tue, Dec 14, 2021 at 8:55 AM Medisyst Ltd - Info <info@medisyst.co.ke> wrote:

Dear Zoey,

 

Trust you are doing well, kindly quote on the above subject 2 units complete with the following
accessories:

1. NIST inlet connections for Oxygen and Air 

2. 2m oxygen tubing

3. 2m Air tubing

4. Oxygen probe(4bar) remote BS standard

5. Air  probe(4bar) remote BS standard 

 

 

Also indicate the lead time for delivery, shipping address is Jambo cargo.

 

Regards,

Kennedy Watanga

mailto:info@medisyst.co.ke

